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Our School 

Academic Year 
The academic year begins from 05th April 2024 and ends on 31stMarch 2025. 
 

School Timing  

Grade I – V 

Days Timing 

Monday to Friday 12:50 pm to 05:35 pm 

1st and 3rd Saturday 12:50 pm to 05:35 pm 

2nd and 4th Saturday  Holiday 

Grade VI -VIII 

Days Timing 

Monday to Friday 7:00 am to 12:15 pm 

1st, 3rd, and 4th Saturday 7:00 am to 10:15 am  

2nd Saturday Holiday 

Last working day of every month will be a half day. 

School Uniforms 

Boys & Girls:  T-Shirt and track pant 

PT Uniforms (Grade I to VIII): P.T Uniform to be worn on specific days as per the time table. 

School Houses: All the students of school are divided into four Houses. 

The first letter of all the four houses have been taken to coin the word ‘STAR’ 
1. Shivaji – Red 
2. Tagore – Blue 
3. Ashoka – Green 
4. Raman – Yellow 

Evaluation Scheme I – V 
 

i. The students will be assessed through small tests. 
ii. Students will not be burdened with excess portion. 

iii. They will also be assessed in other competencies like speaking and listening skills, computation, 
discovery of facts, observation, identification, forming numbers etc. 

iv. The students will be made familiar to different concepts through activities and games. 
v. The curriculum will also include visits to parks, gardens, school campus etc.  

The academic year is divided into three terms. Each term will have two worksheets. 
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Tentative Worksheet Date Sheets: Grade I – V  

 Grade I & II: 20 Marks  
 Grade III – V: 30 Marks 
 No exams would be held for Drawing, Craft & Music. Students would be assessed during school 

hours. 
 P.T assessment will be conducted during regular school hours. 

 

Work Sheet – 1 

Date Day Subject 

26/04/2024 Friday English 

07/06/2024 Friday Hindi 

12/06/2024 Wednesday SST (III – V) 

19/06/2024 Wednesday Marathi 

26/06/2024 Wednesday Maths 

03/07/2024 Wednesday EVS/Science 

Open House – 03/08/2024 

Work Sheet – 2 

Date Day Subject 

10/07/2024 Wednesday  GK & Value Education 

19/07/2024 Friday English 

24/07/2024 Wednesday Computer 

31/07/2024 Wednesday Hindi 

07/08/2024 Wednesday Marathi 

14/08/2024 Wednesday Maths 

21/08/2024 Wednesday EVS/Science 

28/08/2024 Wednesday SST [III – V] 

Work Sheet – 3 

Date Day Subject 

04/09/2024 Wednesday English 

13/09/2024 Friday Hindi 

20/09/2024 Friday Marathi 

25/09/2024 Wednesday Maths 

04/10/2024 Friday EVS/Science 

09/10/2024 Wednesday SST (III – V) 

Open House – 19/10/2024 
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Evaluation Scheme VI – VIII 

 Term I – April to September  
 Term II – October to March  
 Formative Assessment: 40 Marks  
 Summative Assessment: 90 Marks  
 P.T assessment will be conducted during regular school. 

Formative Assessment – 1  

Date Day Time VI VII VIII 

01/07/24 Monday 7:15 to 9:15 am English Hindi Marathi 

02/07/24 Tuesday 7:15 to 9:15 am Hindi Marathi English 

03/07/24 Wednesday 7:15 to 9:15 am Marathi Science Maths 

04/07/24 Thursday 7:15 to 9:15 am Science Maths SST 

05/07/24 Friday 7:15 to 9:15 am Maths SST Science 

06/07/24 Saturday 7:15 to 9:15 am SST English Hindi 

Open House - 03/08/2024 

Formative Assessment – 2: Project  

Summative Assessment – 1 

Date Day Time VI VII VIII 

02/09/24 Monday 7:15 am -10:15 am English Hindi Marathi 

03/09/24 Tuesday Study Leave 

04/09/24 Wednesday 7:15 am to 10:15 am Marathi Maths Science 

05/09/24 Thursday 7:15 am to 08:15 am Computer Computer Computer 

06/09/24 Friday 7:15 am to 10:15 am Hindi English SST 

07/09/24 Saturday 

Ganpati Vacation to to 

12/09/24 Thursday 

13/09/24 Friday 7:15 am to 10:15 am Maths Science Maths 

14/09/24 Saturday 7:15 am to 09:15 am GK / V.Ed. GK / V.Ed. V.Ed. 

15/09/24 Sunday Holiday 

16/09/24 Monday Holiday Eid – e – Milad   

17/09/24 Tuesday Holiday – Anant Chaturthi 

18/09/24 Wednesday Holiday – Sree Narayana Guru Jayanti 

19/09/24 Thursday 7:15 am to 09:15 am Science SST English 

20/09/24 Friday 7:15 am to 09:15 am SST Marathi Hindi 

Open House – 19/10/2024 
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List of National and International days 
Sr. No Day Date 

1 Army day 15th January 
2 Republic day 26th January 
3 Marathi Diwas 27th February  
4 National Science Day 28th February 
5 International Women’s Day 08th March 
6 World Day of Water 22nd March 
7 World Health Day 07th April 
8 Earth Day 22nd April 
9 International Labour Day 01st May 
10 Maharashtra Day 01st May 
11 World Environment Day 05th June 
12 International Day of Yoga 21st June 
13 Chandrayan – 3 Day 23rd July 
14 Independence Day 15th August 
15 National Sports Day 29th August 
16 Teachers Day 05th September 
17 Hindi Diwas 14th September 
18 Gandhi Jayanti 02nd October 
19 Children’s Day 14th November 
20 Indian Army Flag Day 07th December 
21 National Mathematics’ Day 22nd December 
22 National Energy Conservation Day 14th December 

 

Co-Curricular Activities 

Different competitions are held month wise. Pupils are divided into Houses. Prizes are awarded annually to the 
best individual performers. 

Band - The School has formed a Band where pupils from grade VI are given training in various instruments 
under the supervision of an experienced Band Master. 

Educational visits/ Excursions – The students are taken for various excursions and educational tours to places 

of interest in and around Mumbai and to other places of importance. 

Games and Sports – Pupils are entered for inter-school competitions like DSO (School level games), YMCA 
&various other open competitions .Special training is imparted in Athletics , Karate, Basketball, Badminton 
Football, Marshal Arts etc. 

Social Service: To promote equality, opportunity and to inculcate selfless love amongst our young peers we 
ensure to conduct drives and activities in and around the city. 

Events: Provision is made for training in art, craft, painting, and Indian music.  Dramatics, Debating, 
Elocutions are also an integral part of our schooling. The aim of these is to train students from their earliest 
years in the art of public speaking and to discover and develop dramatic and histrionic talent among the 
students.  

Annual Day: It forms an integral part of our school activities. We believe it to be an occasion for celebration, 
feast, festivity, felicitation and recognition of the students as well as the school's achievements. It's also a time 
for team work and being proud of what the school stands for and believes in. 
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Criteria to Assess the Competition 
 

Sr No 
Name of the 

Competition/Activity 
Criteria 

1 Recitation Introduction / Voice modulation/ Rhythm/Clarity/ Overall 
presentation 

2 Elocution 
 

Topic Appropriate/ Effectiveness (Construction & sequence 
of sentences)/Delivery (gestures, Voice, intonation)/ 
Language (Appropriateness and correctness) 

3 Drawing  
Canvas Painting  
Spray Painting  
Diya Painting 
Poster Making 

Sketch/ Finishing & Neatness/Colour Scheme/ Novelty/ 
Techniques 

4 Tirbal Face Making Originality, Neatness, Projection, Overall Presentation 

5 Rangoli Colour combination, Creativity, Details and clarity, Overall 
appearance and appeal.   

6 Best out of waste  
(R-Mantras) 

Actual waste element of the raw material used, Innovation 
and creativity, Usability / Practicality of the object made, 
Presentation  

7 Greeting Card Making 
 

Concept, Aesthetic Quality (Design Composition, 
Innovation, Color Schemes, Selection and application of 
material and complexity.  

8 Paper Bag Making Bag building technique, style, neatness, creativity, 
appearance 

9 Thali Decoration Neatness, concept, colour scheme, innovation, application of 
material, finishing  

10 Christmas Craft  Content, creativity, cultural, relevance, neatness 

11 Bookmark Making Originality, neatness, theme, selection of material, 
presentation 

12 Quiz Format, time limit, questions, points, penalty  

 


